Kern County Fair and Event Center

15th District Agricultural Association 1142 South P Street Bakersfield, CA 93307 (661) 833-4900 kcfair@kerncountyfair.com



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 29, 2020

For more information contact: Chelsey Roberts, Facility Marketing Representative Desk: (661) 833-4906 | cell: (661) 805-0325 marketing@kerncountyfair.com

2020 KERN COUNTY FAIR LIVESTOCK SHOW AND SALE GOES VIRTUAL

Bakersfield, California – The Kern County Fair Board of Directors voted at the Monday, June 29, 2020 Board of Directors meeting to hold the 2020 Kern County Fair Livestock Show and Sale virtually.

Following the current CDC (Centers for Disease Control and Prevention) Considerations for Events and Gatherings, the lowest risk of COVID-19 spreading at events and gatherings is virtual-only activities, events, and gatherings. The virtual Livestock Show and Sale will provide Kern County Exhibitors the opportunity to show and sale their animal online.

"We know that our youth livestock exhibitors are working hard to raise their projects for the 2020 Fair," said CEO Michael Olcott "With all the unknowns about the COVID-19 pandemic, we knew that the only option to guarantee a show and sale for these exhibitors was to move towards a virtual alternative."

The Board of Directors plan on making a decision about the 2020 Kern County Fair at the July 20, 2020 Board Meeting.